THE NORTON
KNATCHBULL

SCHOOL

EXTRACURRICULAR CLUBS -
2023-24



NKS CLUBS

What clubs do we offer at NKS?

All clubs, whether extra-curricular or not are essential in helping our students to build
friendships, develop skills and boost confidence. We pride ourselves on the variety of activities
that we have to offer, and this year is no exception. The next two pages outline a comprehensive
list of activities that NKS are offering this next academic year.

What happens now?

Once you have identified a club that is of interest to you, go along and give it a try. If you like the
sound of a club which is by invitation only, then please contact the member of staff listed and
discuss your interest in joining. Staff list can be seen below.

Updates?

Inevitably, more clubs will be created throughout the year, many of which are typically student
led. Remember to check for any updates on the ‘Clubs’ notice board in the canteen area.

09

Activity name Contact
Book Club Mrs Knott/ Mrs Burton
Chess Club (Junior & Senior) Mr McGinn
Choir Mr Thomas
Creative Writing Mrs Burton
Dungeons & Dragons Mr Potts/ Mrs Knott
Eco Club Mr Barnes
Exploding Kittens Card Club Mrs Knott
Homework club Mx Hodgson/ Mr Potts
Jazz Junior Mr Thomas
Jazz Senior Mrs Turner
Card Gaming club (Junior & Senior) Mr Hancock
Junior Choir Mr Thomas
Junior Media Society Mrs Berridge
Lego Club Mrs Eldridge
Lower School Debate Mrs Turner
Manga Drawing Mrs Knott
Medical Society Mrs Dryland
Microcontroller Club Mr McGinn
NKS Contemporary Ensemble Mx Hodgson
Sixth Form Book Club Mrs Knott
STEP Mathematics Mr Maytum
String Ensemble Mr Thomas
Supercurricular club Mrs Dryland
Upper School Debating Mr Gray
Warhammer Mrs Knott/Mr Potts



Week A
Monday

Creative Writing
Senior Card Gaming Club
Homework Club

Tuesday

Junior Card Gaming Club
Junior Choir

Lego Club

Manga Drawing

Senior Chess Club
Homework Club

Choir

String Ensemble

Art Club

Wednesday

Book Club

Junior Media Society (Mrs Berridge)
Sixth Form Book Club

Homework Club

Jazz Senior (Mrs Turner)
Warhammer (Mrs Knott)
Photography KS3

Photography KS4

Art Club

Thursday

Junior Chess Club
Homework Club

NKS Contemporary Ensemble
Warhammer (Mrs Knott)

Art Club

Friday

Jazz Junior (Mr Thomas)

Junior Card Gaming Club
Exploding Kittens Card Club
Supercurricular Club (Mrs Dryland)
Homework Club

Dungeons & Dragons

Lower School Debating

STEP Mathematics

Microcontroller
Upper School Debating (Student led)

Time

12.35-13.00
13.35-14.15
15.15-16.30

12.30-13.10
12.30-13.05
12.30-13.00
Lunchtime
13.35-14.15
15.15-16.30
15.20-16.30
15.20-16.30
12.30-13.10

12.30-13.00
12.35-13.00
14.15-15.20
15.15-16.30
15.20-16.30
15.30-16.30
12.30-13.10
13.35-14.15
13.35-14.15

12.30-13.10
15.15-16.30
15.30-17.30
15.30-16.30
13.35-14.15

12.30-13.05
12.30-13.10
12.45-13.10
13.35-14.10
15.15-16.30
15.20-16.30
15.30-16.15
15.20

TBC
TBC

Location

B31
S4
Library

S4
G15
D16

Library
S3
Library
G15
G15

Q3

Library
B5
Library
Library
G15
B16
Q3
Q3
Q3

S3
Library
Gl16
B16

Q3

G15
S4
Library
M27
Library
AEN
B8
F6

TBC
Mi6

Year Group

Y7/8/9
Y10/11/12/13
All Years

NKS CLUBS

Y7/8/9
Y7/8/9
Y7
All Years
Y10/11/12/13
All Years
All Years
String players only
Y7/8/9

Y7/8/9
Y8/9 - YT Invitation only
Y12/13
All Years
Invitation only
All Years (Invitation only)
Y7/8/9
Y10/11/12/13
Y10/11/12/13

Y7/8/9
All Years
All Years
All Years (Invitation only)
Y10/11/12/13

Invitation only
Y7/8/9
Y7/8/9
Y11 (Invitations only)

All Years

All Years
Y7/8/9

Y11/12/13

TBC
Y10/11/12/13



Week B

Monday

Junior Card Gaming Club
Homework Club

Tuesday

Junior Chess Club
Junior Choir
Manga Drawing
Medical Society
Senior Card Gaming Club
Homework Club
Choir

String Ensemble
Art Club

Eco Club Junior
Eco Club Senior

Wednesday

Book Club

Lego Club

Scratch - Coding Club
Sixth Form Book Club
Homework Club

Jazz Senior (Mrs Turner)
Warhammer (Mrs Knott)
Photography KS3
Photography KS4

Art Club

Thursday

Senior Chess Club
Homework Club

NKS Contemporary Ensemble
Warhammer (Mrs Knott)

Art Club

Friday

Jazz Junior (Mr Thomas)
Junior Card Gaming Club
Exploding Kittens Card Club
Homework Club
Dungeons & Dragons
Lower School Debating

Microcontroller
Upper School Debating (Student led)

Time

12.30-13.10
15.15-16.30

12.30-13.10
12.30-13.05
Lunchtime
13.35-14.10
13.35-14.15
15.15-16.30
15.20-16.30
15.20-16.30
12.30-13.10
12.30-13.10
13.35-14.10

12.30-13.00
12.30-13.00
12.35-13.00
14.15-15.20
15.15-16.30
15.20-16.30
15.30-16.30
12.30-13.10
13.35-14.15
13.35-14.15

13.35-14.15
15.15-16.30
15.30-17.30
15.30-16.30
13.35-14.15

12.30-13.05
12.30-13.10
12.45-13.10
15.15-16.30
15.20-16.30
15.30-16.15

TBC
TBC

Location

S4
Library

S3
G15
Library
M27
S4
Library
G15
G15
Q3
M25
M25

Library
D16
TBC

Library

Library
G15
B16

Q3
Q3
q3

S3
Library
G16
B16

Q3

G15
S4
Library
Library
AEN
B8

TBC
Mi6

Year Group

Y7/8/9
All Years

NKS CLUBS

Y7/8/9
Y7/8/9
All Years
Y10/11/12/13
Y10/11/12/13
All Years
All Years
String players only
Y7/8/9
Y7/8/9
Y10/11/12/13

Y7/8/9
Y7
Y7
Y12/13
All Years
Invitation only
All Years (Invitation only)
Y7/8/9
Y10/11/12/13
Y10/11/12/13

Y10/11/12/13
All Years
All Years
All Years (Invitation only)
Y10/11/12/13

Invitation only
Y7/8/9
Y7/8/9

All Years
All Years
Y7/8/9

TBC
Y10/11/12/13



THE NORTON
KNATCHBULL

SCHOOL

Hythe Road
Ashford
Kent
TN24 0Q]
Tel. 01233 620045
www.nks.kent.sch.uk



	Slide 1: EXTRACURRICULAR CLUBS –  2023-24
	Slide 2: NKS CLUBS
	Slide 3
	Slide 4
	Slide 5

