

THE NORTON KNATCHBULL

SCHOOL



EXTRACURRICULAR CLUBS – 2023-24

NKS CLUBS

What clubs do we offer at NKS?

All clubs, whether extra-curricular or not are essential in helping our students to build friendships, develop skills and boost confidence. We pride ourselves on the variety of activities that we have to offer, and this year is no exception. The next two pages outline a comprehensive list of activities that NKS are offering this next academic year.

What happens now?

Once you have identified a club that is of interest to you, go along and give it a try. If you like the sound of a club which is by invitation only, then please contact the member of staff listed and discuss your interest in joining. Staff list can be seen below.

Updates?

Inevitably, more clubs will be created throughout the year, many of which are typically student led. Remember to check for any updates on the 'Clubs' notice board in the canteen area.

Activity name	Contact		
Book Club	Mrs Knott/ Mrs Burton		
Chess Club (Junior & Senior)	Mr McGinn		
Choir	Mr Thomas		
Creative Writing	Mrs Burton		
Dungeons & Dragons	Mr Potts/ Mrs Knott		
Eco Club	Mr Barnes		
Exploding Kittens Card Club	Mrs Knott		
Homework club	Mx Hodgson/ Mr Potts		
Jazz Junior	Mr Thomas		
Jazz Senior	Mrs Turner		
Card Gaming club (Junior & Senior)	Mr Hancock		
Junior Choir	Mr Thomas		
Junior Media Society	Mrs Berridge		
Lego Club	Mrs Eldridge		
Lower School Debate	Mrs Turner		
Manga Drawing	Mrs Knott		
Medical Society	Mrs Dryland		
Microcontroller Club	Mr McGinn		
NKS Contemporary Ensemble	Mx Hodgson		
Sixth Form Book Club	Mrs Knott		
STEP Mathematics	Mr Maytum		
String Ensemble	Mr Thomas		
Supercurricular club	Mrs Dryland		
Upper School Debating	Mr Gray		
Warhammer	Mrs Knott/Mr Potts		

NKS Clubs

Week A

Monday	Time	Location	Year Group
Creative Writing Senior Card Gaming Club Homework Club	12.35-13.00 13.35-14.15 15.15-16.30	B31 S4 Library	Y7/8/9 Y10/11/12/13 All Years
Tuesday			
Junior Card Gaming Club Junior Choir Lego Club Manga Drawing Senior Chess Club Homework Club Choir String Ensemble Art Club	12.30-13.10 12.30-13.05 12.30-13.00 Lunchtime 13.35-14.15 15.15-16.30 15.20-16.30 15.20-16.30 12.30-13.10	S4 G15 D16 Library S3 Library G15 G15 Q3	Y7/8/9 Y7/8/9 Y7 All Years Y10/11/12/13 All Years All Years String players only Y7/8/9
Wednesday			
Book Club Junior Media Society (Mrs Berridge) Sixth Form Book Club Homework Club Jazz Senior (Mrs Turner) Warhammer (Mrs Knott) Photography KS3 Photography KS4 Art Club	12.30-13.00 12.35-13.00 14.15-15.20 15.15-16.30 15.20-16.30 15.30-16.30 12.30 - 13.10 13.35- 14.15	Library B5 Library Library G15 B16 Q3 Q3 Q3	Y7/8/9 Y8/9 – Y7 Invitation only Y12/13 All Years Invitation only All Years (Invitation only) Y7/8/9 Y10/11/12/13 Y10/11/12/13
Thursday			
Junior Chess Club Homework Club NKS Contemporary Ensemble Warhammer (Mrs Knott) Art Club	12.30-13.10 15.15-16.30 15.30-17.30 15.30-16.30 13.35-14.15	S3 Library G16 B16 Q3	Y7/8/9 All Years All Years All Years (Invitation only) Y10/11/12/13
Friday			
Jazz Junior (Mr Thomas) Junior Card Gaming Club Exploding Kittens Card Club Supercurricular Club (Mrs Dryland) Homework Club Dungeons & Dragons Lower School Debating STEP Mathematics	12.30-13.05 12.30-13.10 12.45-13.10 13.35-14.10 15.15-16.30 15.20-16.30 15.30-16.15 15.20	G15 S4 Library M27 Library AEN B8 F6	Invitation only Y7/8/9 Y7/8/9 Y11 (Invitations only) All Years All Years Y7/8/9 Y11/12/13
Microcontroller Upper School Debating (Student led)	TBC TBC	TBC M16	TBC Y10/11/12/13

NKS Clubs

Week B

Monday	Time	Location	Year Group
Junior Card Gaming Club Homework Club	12.30-13.10 15.15-16.30	S4 Library	Y7/8/9 All Years
Tuesday			
Junior Chess Club Junior Choir Manga Drawing Medical Society Senior Card Gaming Club Homework Club Choir String Ensemble Art Club Eco Club Junior Eco Club Senior	12.30-13.10 12.30-13.05 Lunchtime 13.35-14.10 13.35-14.15 15.15-16.30 15.20-16.30 15.20-16.30 12.30-13.10 12.30-13.10 13.35-14.10	S3 G15 Library M27 S4 Library G15 G15 Q3 M25 M25	Y7/8/9
Wednesday			
Book Club Lego Club Scratch – Coding Club Sixth Form Book Club Homework Club Jazz Senior (Mrs Turner) Warhammer (Mrs Knott) Photography KS3 Photography KS4 Art Club	12.30-13.00 12.30-13.00 12.35-13.00 14.15-15.20 15.15-16.30 15.20-16.30 15.30-16.30 12.30-13.10 13.35-14.15	Library D16 TBC Library Library G15 B16 Q3 Q3 q3	Y7/8/9 Y7 Y7 Y12/13 All Years Invitation only All Years (Invitation only) Y7/8/9 Y10/11/12/13 Y10/11/12/13
Thursday			
Senior Chess Club Homework Club NKS Contemporary Ensemble Warhammer (Mrs Knott) Art Club	13.35-14.15 15.15-16.30 15.30-17.30 15.30-16.30 13.35-14.15	S3 Library G16 B16 Q3	Y10/11/12/13 All Years All Years All Years (Invitation only) Y10/11/12/13
Friday			
Jazz Junior (Mr Thomas) Junior Card Gaming Club Exploding Kittens Card Club Homework Club Dungeons & Dragons Lower School Debating Microcontroller Upper School Debating (Student led)	12.30-13.05 12.30-13.10 12.45-13.10 15.15-16.30 15.20-16.30 15.30-16.15	G15 S4 Library Library AEN B8 <i>TBC</i> <i>M</i> 16	Invitation only Y7/8/9 Y7/8/9 All Years All Years Y7/8/9 TBC Y10/11/12/13



THE NORTON KNATCHBULL SCHOOL

Hythe Road
Ashford
Kent
TN24 0QJ
Tel. 01233 620045
www.nks.kent.sch.uk